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Decision No. 86137 
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES Cor.~!!lSS!ON OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

Application or ~lley Truck1ng ) 
for authority to be exempted ) 
from requirements of rrffiT 9-B ) 
when transporting property of ) 
abnormal size or weight requir- ) 
1ng the use of Low-Bed trailers.) 

OPINION AND ORDER 

Application No. 56365 
(Filed !·1arch 29 ~ 1976) 

By this appl1cation~ James B. Tilley~ doing business as 
Tilley Trucl<1ng~ seeks exemption' from the application of the mini­
mum rates and rules in Minimum Rate Tariff 9-B in connection with 
the transportation of property, which because of size or weight, 

requires the use or low-bed equipment. 
The application is based on special Circumstances 

and conditions detailed therein. 
The application was listed on the Corr~ssion's Daily 

Calendar of I·!arch 30 ~ 1976. No obj ect10n to the gra."lt1ng of 
the application has been received. 

In the circumst~"lces~ the Commission finds that ap­
plicant's proposal is ~easonable. A public hearing is not neces­
sary. Tne COmmission concludes that the application should be 
granted as 3et forth in the ensuing order. 

IT IS ORDE.t"1ED that: 
1. James B. Tilley is authorized to depart from the minimum 

rates set forth in Min1m~~ Rate Tariff 9-B to the extent set forth 
in Appendix A of this decision. 
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2. The authority granted herein shall expire one year after 
the effective date of this order unless sooner cancelled, modified 
or extended by further order of the Co~ss1on. 

The effective date of this order shall be twenty days 
after the date hereof. 

Dated at Sa.."'l Francisco, California, this If (J., day of 

July, 1976. 

Comm1ss1oners 

eo~1~~1one~ Leon~~d Ross. be1n& 
necessarily :lb:::~nt. cUd not partiCipate 
in the d1:;posit1on of thb proceed1n&. 

Commi::;1oner Robert Batinov1ch. being 
noce:;:;ar11y absent. did not pnrtic1pate 
in tho dispos1tion or this procee41ng. 
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APPENDIX A 

James B. Tilley 
(doing business as 
TILLEY TRUCKING) 

The rates and rules named 1n M1n1~um Rate Tarift 

9-B shall not apply to property transported on 

lO\\f-bed trucking equipment when such property is 

transported tor a contractor or a contractor's 

equipment dealer. 

(E~~ OF A?PE~~IX A) 


